## ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3824/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-02-2021 in LPA No. 52/2021 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DR. ROHIT KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

SECRETARY OFFICE OF LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.31207/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.31217/2021-APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT )

Date: 26-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nitin Saluja, AOR

Ms. Shivani Luthra Lohiya, Adv.

Ms. Sasha Maria Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mrs. Geeta Luthra, learned senior advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that pursuant to the directions passed by the Delhi High Court, the case of the petitioner is being re-considered by the office of the Lieutenant Governor of Delhi.

This matter is, accordingly, adjourned for two weeks.

In the meanwhile, issue notice to the respondents returnable by 09-04-2021.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)